
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024169-2024 

Contract

Colc LEX Summer Works 2024

The City of Liverpool College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024169

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0486d6  

Published 1 August 2024, 3:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The City of Liverpool College

52 Roscoe Street

LIVERPOOL

L19DW

Contact

Tina Smith

Email

tina.smith@liv-coll.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1512523243

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024169-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024169-2024
mailto:tina.smith@liv-coll.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD72 - Liverpool

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10003955

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.liv-coll.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Colc LEX Summer Works 2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

http://www.liv-coll.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Refurbishment works at The Learning Exchange (LEX), 52 Roscoe Street, Liverpool L1 9DW

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £885,409.04

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45300000 - Building installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

Main site or place of performance

The Learning Exchange building based at 52 Roscoe Street Liverpool L1 9DW

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Refurbishment of internal offices/LRC space into classrooms

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Procured via the Rise framework, group 2 General Construction band 3 via a direct award



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The College has used the Rise framework for Construction as follows:

Option 1 Direct Appointment

Group 2: General Construction

Band 3 & supplier C awarded (Krol Corlett)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2775.04 LEX Summer Work 2024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Krol Corlett Construction Limited

Morgan Brightside Building, Bradman Road

Liverpool

L33 7UR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Companies House

05974400

Internet address

www.liv-coll.ac.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £885,409.04

http://www.liv-coll.ac.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Tina Smith

The City of Liverpool College

Liverpool

L1 9DW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T00:07:17+0100
	TCPDF




